OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

de



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SAINT PAUL 55155 COMMISSIONER'S APPOINTMENT AND DELEGATION ORDER NO. 28

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 299A.01, Subdivision 1, and Laws of 1973, Chapter 720, Section 34; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the function of personnel assigned to the Division of Fire Marshal, Department of Public Safety, relating to the enforcement of the provisions Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections 299F.71 -299F.83 be transfered to personnel assigned to the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension, Department of Public Safety.

It is intended by this order that no personnel be reassigned between the two divisions of the Department of Public Safety heretofore mentioned. This order is effective the 11th day of February, 1974.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 4th day of selencing, 1974.

Commissioner of Public Safety

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DE APTMENT OF STATE FILED

6

FEB 4-1071

Orlen & Caloll

Secretary of State

26500